
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Dec 10, 2020 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 797130

Solicitation Description: Addendum No.2 
WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2020-12-10 13:30 SR 0618 ESR12102000000004169 1

VENDOR

VS0000010799
PRIME TIME HEALTHCARE LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001

Total Bid: 0 Response Date: 2020-12-10 Response Time: 11:10:43

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline
304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Dec 10, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR 45.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
85101601    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor's must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.



Proc Folder: 

Department of Administration 
Purchasing Division 
2019 Washington Street East 
Post Office Box 50130 
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 

797130 

Doc Description: Addendum No.1 

State of West Virginia 
Centralized Request for Quote 

Medical 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN 

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement 

Date Issued Solicitation Closes 

2020-11-30 2020-12-09 13:30 

BID RECEIVING LOCATION 

BID CLERK 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

PURCHASING DIVISION 

2019 WASHINGTON ST E 

CHARLESTON WV 25305 

us 

VENDOR 

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000010799

Vendor Name : Prime Time Healthcare

Address: 15380

Street : Weir ST

City: Omaha

State : NE

Principal Contact : Jennifer Syphers

Vendor Contact Phone: 402-505-5168

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER 
David H Pauline 
304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor 
Signature X 

Solicitation No 

CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 

Country: 

Extension: 

FEIN# 

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation 

Date Printed: Nov 30, 2020 Page: 1 

Reason for Modification: 

Addendum No.1 

Version 

2 

Zip: 

DATE 

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05 

USA Omaha, NE 68137

12/09/2020









x

x

  Prime Time Healthare, llc

12/09/2020



Proc Folder: 

Department of Administration 
Purchasing Division 
2019 Washington Street East 
Post Office Box 50130 
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 

797130 

Doc Description: Addendum No.2 

State of West Virginia 
Centralized Request for Quote 

Medical 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN 

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement 

Date Issued Solicitation Closes 

2020-12-07 2020-12-10 13:30 

BID RECEIVING LOCATION 

BID CLERK 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

PURCHASING DIVISION 

2019 WASHINGTON ST E 

CHARLESTON WJ 25305 

us 

VENDOR 

Vendor Customer Code: 

Vendor Name : Prime Time Healthcare

Address :  15380 

Street : Weir St

City: Omaha 

State : NE

Principal Contact : Jennifer Syphers

Vendor Contact Phone: 402-505-5168

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER 
David H Pauline 
304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor 
Signature X 

Solicitation No 

CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 

Country: 

Extension: 

FEIN# 

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation 

Date Printed: Dec 7, 2020 Page: 1 

Reason for Modification: 

Addendum No.2 

Version 

3 

Zip: 

DATE 

FORM ID: VW-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05 

USA 68137

12/09/2020

VS000001079

















x

x

  Prime Time Healthare, llc

12/09/2020



Date Printed: Nov 20, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Veteran's Home located at 512 Water St., 
Barboursville, WV 25504 to establish an open end contract for Temporary Licensed Practical Nurses (LPN) for direct care staffing, 
per the attached documentation.

Vendors must attach pricing page "Exhibit A" to electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

85101601    

Extended Description:
See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor's must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Technical Questions Due by 10:30 am 2020-11-30



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

BVH2100000001 Final WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN



Date Printed: Nov 30, 2020 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Medical

Proc Folder: 797130 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum No.1 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN
Addendum No.1

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2020-11-30 2020-12-09     13:30 CRFQ     0618     BVH2100000001 2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Country : Zip :

Vendor Customer Code VS0000010799 

Vendor Name : Prime Time Healthcare

Address : 15380 

Street :Weir St

City :Omaha

State :NE

Principal Contact : Jennifer Syphers

Vendor Contact Phone: 402-505-5168 Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline
304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

USA Omaha, NE 68137

12/09/2020



Date Printed: Nov 30, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum No.1 issued to provide response to vendor questions.  See attached pages.  

Bid opening remains 12/09/2020 1:30 pm

No other changes.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

85101601    

Extended Description:
See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor's must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Technical Questions Due by 10:30 am 2020-11-30



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

BVH2100000001 Final Addendum No.1 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN



Date Printed: Dec 7, 2020 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Medical

Proc Folder: 797130 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum No.2 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN
Addendum No.2

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2020-12-07 2020-12-10     13:30 CRFQ     0618     BVH2100000001 3

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Country : Zip :

Vendor Customer Code:  VS0000010799

Vendor Name : Prime Time Healthcare

 Address :15380 

Street :Weir St

City :Omaha 

State :NE

Principal Contact : Jennifer Syphers 

Vendor Contact Phone: 402-505-5168 Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline
304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

USA 68137

12/09/2020



Date Printed: Dec 7, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum No.2 issued to provide response to vendor questions inadvertently omitted from the previous addendum.  See attached 
pages.  

Bid opening changed from 12/09/2020 to 12/10/2020 1:30 pm

No other changes.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST

BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST

BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

85101601

Extended Description:
See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor's must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Technical Questions Due by 10:30 am 2020-11-30



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

BVH2100000001 Final Addendum No.2 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN



VS000001079
  Prime Time Healthare, llc

15380
Weir St

Omaha
NE USA 38137

Jennifer Syphers

402-505-5168

12/09/2020













































Client Manager

Jennifer Syphers Client Manager

15380 Weir Street Omaha, NE 68137

402-505-5168 402-933-6710

jsyphers@primetimehealthcare.com

  Prime Time Healthare, llc

Client Manager

Jennifer Syphers Client Manager

12/09/2020

402-505-5168 402-933-6710













Jennifer Syphers

jsyphers@primetimehealthcare.com
402-933-6710

402-505-5168



45.00

67.50

95,680
46.00 114816

4968

46.00
95680

114816
4968

95,680
114816

4968

436,180

93,600
112,320

4860
45.00

46.00

69.00

46.00

69.00

46.00
46.00
69.00




	untitled.pdf
	1




